
External relations and defence 765 

20.6 Department of National Defence expenditures, by province and outside Canada (thousand 
dollars) 

Province or territory Fiscal years 

1975-76 1976-77 1977-78 

Newfoundland 21,854 25,127 29,881 
Prince Edward Island 31,268 34,409 34,412 
NovaScotia 370,190 404,359 446,718 
New Brunswick 127,453 134,469 148,047 
Quebec 475,106 498,462 563,450 
Ontario 962,289 1,093,214 1,158,540 
Manitoba 138,260 146,578 163,461 
Saskatchewan 50,641 53,123 56,187 
Alberta 237,346 246,894 248,535 
British Columbia 268,912 281,410 324,078 
Yukon 46 545 381 
Northwest Territories 6,243 13,203 14,267 

Total, Canada 2,689,608 2,931,793 3,194,957 
Outside Canada 292,157 437,931 583,023 
Total 2,981,765 3,369,724 3,777,980 

20.7 Payments to provinces under the emergency planning financial assistance program, 1975-76 to 
1979-80 (dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1975-76 

47,053 
21,916 
63,146 
54,235 

378,622 
494,598 

74,850 
68,732 

116,612 
156,911 

6,064 
17,261 

1,500,000 

1976-77 

46,812 
21,864 
62,652 
54,072 

373,248 
491,124 

74,004 
68,196 

117,300 
157,296 

16,188 
17,244 

1,500,000 

1977-78 

50,740 
24,280 
67,400 
58,720 

395,140 
521,700 

79,300 
73,700 

127,600 
167,920 

18,260 
19,240 

1,604,000 

1978-79 

55,421 
26,826 
73,030 
63,397 

424,638 
560,048 

85,930 
79,652 

141,658 
180,336 
20,354 
21,710 

1,733,000 

1979-80 

58,405 
28,252 
76,815 
66,817 

444,998 
590,685 
90,146 
83,956 

151,721 
190,920 
21,428 
22,857 

1,827,000 
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