Province or territory	Fiscal years		
	1975-76	1976-77	1977-78
Newfoundland	21,854	25,127	29,881
Prince Edward Island	31,268	34,409	34,412
Nova Scotia	370,190	404,359	446,718
New Brunswick	127,453	134,469	148,047
Quebee	475,106	498,462	563,450
Ontario	962,289	1,093,214	1,158,544
Manitoba	138,260	146,578	163,461
Saskatchewan	50,641	53,123	56,187
Alberta	237,346	246,894	344,533
British Columbia	268,912	281,410	324,078
Yukon	46	545	381
Northwest Territories	6,243	13,203	14,267
Total, Canada	2,689,608	2,931,793	3,194,957
Outside Canada	292,157	437,931	583,023
Total	2,981,765	3,369,724	3,777,980

20.6 Department of National Defence expenditures, by province and outside Canada (thousand dollars)

20.7 Payments to provinces under the emergency planning financial assistance program, 1975-76 to 1979-80 (dollars)

Province or territory	1975-76	1976-77	1977-78	1978-79	1979-80
Newfoundland	47,053	46,812	50,740	55,421	58,405
Prince Edward Island	21,916	21,864	24,280	26,826	28,252
Nova Scotia	63,146	62,652	67,400	73,030	76,815
New Brunswick	54,235	54,072	58,720	63,397	66,817
Quebec	378,622	373,248	395,140	424,638	444,998
Ontario	494,598	491,124	521,700	560,048	590,685
Manitoba	74,850	74,004	79,300	85,930	90,146
Saskatchewan	68,732	68,196	73,700	79,652	83,956
Alberta	116,612	117,300	127,600	141,658	151,721
British Columbia	156,911	157,296	167,920	180,336	190,920
Yukon	6,064	16,188	18,260	20,354	21,428
Northwest Territories	17,261	17,244	19,240	21,710	22,857
Canada	1,500,000	1,500,000	1,604,000	1,733,000	1,827,000

Sources

20.1-20.2 Domestic Information Programs Division, Department of External Affairs.

20.3 Information Division, Canadian International Development Agency.

20.4 International Development Research Centre.

20.5-20.6 Directorate of Parliamentary Affairs, Department of National Defence.

20.7 Emergency Planning Canada.